11/05/2024: Event 1a

Excellent Gamblers 500

COURSE STATS: Length: 0; SCT 62.00; ROT

Place/Qual

N~ o o~ W Nk
o O O O O O

CAT# Handler (Club)

*xxxx OFFICIAL RESULTS **++

CLUB: ACT Gundog Society

Tenielle Thwaites

Pedigree Name

534 Roberts, L Rue

532 Watts, F Indeetrouble

543 butson, d Reedyvale Bailey

530 Iglesias, D (ACT Companion Dog Club)  Flatout FireFox

549 Carter, K (BDOC) Ruby

523 Stubbings, K MiniCooper

536 Madden, L Gadhar Rainhail Nshine
515 Sanders, K Matilda

508 Barlow, J (ACT Companion Dog Club) Riverreed Kybeyan

502 Edwards, K Gadhar Maverick

509 Kenny, M Micmagq Aint Misbehavin

DATE: 11/05/2024
STATUS : FINALISED

Dog's Time
55.67
60.80
58.61
58.06
58.20
61.14
61.96

Total Points DQ/WD/ABS

33
30
29
28
25
25
28
21
21
0
0

63.00
60.00
59.00
58.00
55.00
55.00
28.00
DQ
27.00
WD/ABS
WD/ABS

11/05/2024: Event 1b

Excellent Gamblers 600

COURSE STATS: Length: 0; SCT 63.00; ROT

Place/Qual
1
2
3

CAT# Handler (Club)

615 Brainwood, M Zac
602 Simonsen Rule, D (ACT Companion Dog (Rapju Starry Knight
616 Brazier-Hollins, S (ACT Companion Dog Clokystyle Royal Crown (Al)

Tenielle Thwaites

Pedigree Name

STATUS : FINALISED

Dog's Time
60.00
62.35
63.03

Total Points DQ/WD/ABS

18
25
21

48.00
37.00
27.00

11/05/2024: Event 1c

Excellent Gamblers 200

COURSE STATS: Length: 0; SCT 68.00; ROT

Tenielle Thwaites

STATUS : FINALISED
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Place/Qual

1
2
4
5

Q
Q

*xxxx OFFICIAL RESULTS **++

CLUB: ACT Gundog Society

CAT# Handler (Club) Pedigree Name

209 de Tonnerre, D (ADC NSW) Bellissima Black Lace

204 Pensko, S (ACT Companion Dog Club)  Albiglen Nicoles Choice

205 Bland, M Remari Nova Shooting Star

203 de Tonnerre, D (ADC NSW) Majestic Miss Cricket (IMP USA)
208 Woodward, C Jazz

202 Micallef, M Kereen My Sisters Keeper

DATE: 11/05/2024
Dog's Time
55.64
56.26
61.11
68.36

Total Points DQ/WD/ABS

29
28
17
17

59.00
58.00
47.00
47.00

11/05/2024: Event 1d

Excellent Gamblers 300 Tenielle Thwaites

COURSE STATS: Length: 0; SCT 66.00; ROT

Place/Qual

o 0o A~ WN P

o 0 0 O O O

CAT# Handler (Club) Pedigree Name

304 White, K (ACT Companion Dog Club) Luna

323 Pensko, S (ACT Companion Dog Club)  Mojitogold Love Me Do

328 Hillman, H (Hawkesbury) Fyreburst French Vanilla

329 Swan, N (ACT Companion Dog Club) Pawsintime My Boy Benson
327 Truscott, A (Manly and District Kennel and YagavieimiggiChul)e If You Can
311 Israel, R Koobalies Domino Effect

306 Speed, J Ty

314 Campain, J Waiwilta Heart of Skye

325 Israel, R Montkhan Dream Catcher

STATUS : FINALISED

Dog's Time
61.55
58.10
59.43
57.24
59.82
61.05

31
28
28
26
25
25

Total Points DQ/WD/ABS

61.00
58.00
58.00
56.00
55.00
55.00

2.00

WD/ABS
WD/ABS

DQ

11/05/2024: Event 1e

Excellent Gamblers 400 Tenielle Thwaites

COURSE STATS: Length: 0; SCT 64.00; ROT

Place/Qual

CAT# Handler (Club) Pedigree Name

STATUS : FINALISED

Dog's Time

Total Points DQ/WD/ABS
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*xxxx OFFICIAL RESULTS **++

CLUB: ACT Gundog Society

DATE: 11/05/2024

1 Q 409 March, V (ACT Companion Dog Club) Bidgeesrun Calls Me Foxy Lady 53.49 33 63.00
2 Q 419 Simonsen Rule, D Lifesong Out Of The Abyss 54.66 31 61.00
3 416 Fallon, N (Dogs ACT) CH INCAVALE SHES GOT THE BOOTY 59.35 25 45.00
4 412 Tiah, R Taylea English Lady 58.59 27 33.00
405 Iglesias, D (ACT Companion Dog Club)  Flatout Sweet Revenge WD/ABS
11/05/2024: Event 2a Masters Gamblers 400 Tenielle Thwaites STATUS : FINALISED
COURSE STATS: Length: 0; SCT 70.00; ROT
Place/Qual CAT# Handler (Club) Pedigree Name Dog's Time Total Points DQ/WD/ABS
1 408 Felczynski, N Albionshore Spellbound 6.26 32 62.00
418 Clark, J Bodhran Ski Double Black 7 DQ
11/05/2024: Event 2b Masters Gamblers 300 Tenielle Thwaites STATUS : FINALISED
COURSE STATS: Length: 0; SCT 72.00; ROT
Place/Qual CAT# Handler (Club) Pedigree Name Dog's Time Total Points DQ/WD/ABS
1 320 Reade, C Schau Super Calli 64.80 29 49.00
2 324 Felczynski, N Pawsintime Sweet Tully 77.75 24 44.00
3 309 Bland, M Lefay Lively Little loki 80.14 23 43.00
4 312 Fallon, N (Dogs ACT) Neberden Perfectionist 70.80 25 27.00
5 307 Bustamante, N Yarraview Poco 81.85 20 22.00
301 Kenny, M Volnera Smooth Operator
11/05/2024: Event 2c Masters Gamblers 200 Tenielle Thwaites STATUS : FINALISED
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COURSE STATS: Length: 0; SCT 74.00; ROT
Place/Qual CAT# Handler (Club)

1 201 Reade, C

*xxxx OFFICIAL RESULTS **++

CLUB: ACT Gundog Society

Pedigree Name

Schau Sherbert Fizz

DATE: 11/05/2024

Dog's Time

67.54

Total Points DQ/WD/ABS
26 68.00

11/05/2024: Event 2d Masters Gamblers 600
COURSE STATS: Length: 0; SCT 69.00; ROT

Place/Qual CAT# Handler (Club)

Tenielle Thwaites

Pedigree Name

STATUS : IN PROGRESS

Dog's Time

Total Points DQ/WD/ABS

11/05/2024: Event 2e Masters Gamblers 500

COURSE STATS: Length: 0; SCT 68.00; ROT

Place/Qual CAT# Handler (Club)
1 Q 516 Drage, N
2 542 Evans, V
3 528
539 Carson, D
511 Sands, N (ACT Companion Dog Club)

Barlow, J (ACT Companion Dog Club)

Tenielle Thwaites

Pedigree Name
Pandamonium
Lokabe Rhythm I
Riverreed Shez Tailermaid
Duke
Pepsi

STATUS : FINALISED

Dog's Time
62.95
70.09
67.84

Total Points DQ/WD/ABS

41 83.00

31 51.00

30 50.00
WD/ABS
WD/ABS

11/05/2024: Event 3a Novice Gamblers 500

COURSE STATS: Length: 0; SCT 67.00; ROT

Place/Qual CAT# Handler (Club)
1 Q 527
2 Q 518 Roberts, L
3 Q 547

Tenielle Thwaites

Pedigree Name

Langshaw, L (ACT Companion Dog Club) Kerodan The Caped Cruisader

Duszah Snowy Mountains Bean

Cavanagh, S (ACT Companion Dog Club) Taylea Turbo Teddy

STATUS : CLASS COMPLETE

Dog's Time
53.66
55.88
56.42

Total Points DQ/WD/ABS

27 47.00
27 47.00
26 46.00
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11
12
13
14

544
519
513
540
531
524
510
545
535
552
517
533
548
514
538
553
551
526
521
546

o 0 O O

*xxxx OFFICIAL RESULTS **++

CLUB: ACT Gundog Society

Carter, T (BDOC)

Madden, L

Ralphs, B

Sanders, K

Ralphs, B

Purtell, S (ACT Companion Dog Club)
Wee, S (Northern Suburbs)

Wee, S (Northern Suburbs)

March, V (ACT Companion Dog Club)

Blank, Z

White, K (ACT Companion Dog Club)

White, K (ACT Companion Dog Club)

Lewis, M

Carson, D

Hamer, E

Fennamore, G (BDOC)

Jeffries, S

Essam, | (ACT Companion Dog Club)

Adams, D (ACT Companion Dog Club)

Mickey

Willbegood Atago Drift
Blueamble Speed Dating
Bodhi

Polarpaws Black Diamond
Ulara Not So Generik
Onetree The Watchmen
Silvaspring Rufus

Sengablu Agent In The Dark
Mozzie

Airsent Moet and Chandon
Timmally Million Dollar Baby
Realtin Aine

Grit

Jessie

Callicoma Cinnamon Stick
AEKAE MY T FLICK

Lucy

Ernie

Crompton, M (ACT Companion Dog Club) Diego

DATE: 11/05/2024

54.11
55.47
58.61
56.19
60.28
63.47
58.59
61.14
5.13
62.65
7.79

25
24
24
22
19
27
18
15
24

17

45.00
44.00
44.00
42.00
39.00
39.00
38.00
35.00
30.00
28.00
17.00
0.00

0.00

WD/ABS
WD/ABS
NFC
WD/ABS
WD/ABS
WD/ABS
WD/ABS
WD/ABS

11/05/2024: Event 3b
COURSE STATS: Length: 0; SCT 68.00; ROT
CAT# Handler (Club)

Place/Qual

1

Q 601

Novice Gamblers 600

Hamer, E

Tenielle Thwaites

Pedigree Name

Colonsay Charlie

STATUS : CLASS COMPLETE

Dog's Time

58.78

Total Points DQ/WD/ABS

26

46.00
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CLUB: ACT Gundog Society

DATE: 11/05/2024

2 Q 606 Spinaze, L (ACT Companion Dog Club)  Brands Hatch Pimms 60.18 25 45.00
3 Q 611 Gill, P (ACT Companion Dog Club) Beljekali Anouk 58.29 24 44.00
4 Q 612 Kim, M Maxwell 58.61 20 40.00
5 603 Watts, F Tucker 74.23 24 36.00
6 607 Karki, O (Tuggeranong) George 67.14 14 16.00
614 Trenham, C (ACT Companion Dog Club) Nike 7 WD/ABS
605 Edwards, K Wynella Fleet WD/ABS
11/05/2024: Event 3c Novice Gamblers 200 Tenielle Thwaites STATUS : CLASS COMPLETE
COURSE STATS: Length: 0; SCT 73.00; ROT
Place/Qual CAT# Handler (Club) Pedigree Name Dog's Time Total Points DQ/WD/ABS
200 Campain, J Tarrangower Talisker WD/ABS
206 Micallef, M Wynterra Little Red Corvette
11/05/2024: Event 3d Novice Gamblers 300 Tenielle Thwaites STATUS : CLASS COMPLETE
COURSE STATS: Length: 0; SCT 71.00; ROT
Place/Qual CAT# Handler (Club) Pedigree Name Dog's Time Total Points DQ/WD/ABS
1 Q 303 Gill, P (ACT Companion Dog Club) Fencho Raphsody in Blue 56.10 25 45.00
2 308 Gersbach, D Edenside Vesper 58.00 19 39.00
3 326 Kenny, M Breogan Veronica Xtreme 65.73 17 37.00
4 319 Gersbach, D Pinky 57.71 11 31.00
5 316 Griffiths, J (Hawkesbury) Lachlanpark Time Shadow 64.56 22 22.00
6 322 Noble, C (ACT Companion Dog Club) Kianti Snicker 77.48 20 22.00
302 Hamer, E Scooter 10 DQ
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CLUB: ACT Gundog Society

DATE:

11/05/2024

11/05/2024: Event 3e Novice Gamblers 400

COURSE STATS: Length: 0; SCT 69.00; ROT

Tenielle Thwaites

STATUS : CLASS COMPLETE

Place/Qual CAT# Handler (Club) Pedigree Name Dog's Time Total Points DQ/WD/ABS
1 Q 414 D'Arcy, J (Bega Valley) Dawnsio Into The Groove 55.68 29 49.00
2 Q 410 Clark, J Dawnsio Run to the Beat 55.26 28 48.00
3 413 D'Arcy, S (Northern Suburbs) Polly 65.61 25 25.00
4 421 Fallon, N (Dogs ACT) CH INCAVALE SIMPLY IRRESISTIBLE 64.42 18 20.00
415 Sands, N (ACT Companion Dog Club) Albionshore Nebula WD/ABS
407 Rebbeck, J (Tuggeranong) Kianti Bewitching Jinx WD/ABS
417 Edwards, K Gadhar Jasmine WD/ABS
11/05/2024: Event 7a Novice Strategic Pairs 200 Tenielle Thwaites STATUS : CLASS COMPLETE
COURSE STATS: Length: 0; SCT ; ROT
Place/Qual CAT# Handler (Club) Pedigree Name Dog's Time Total Points DQ/WD/ABS
314 Campain, J Waiwilta Heart of Skye WD/ABS
11/05/2024: Event 7b Novice Strategic Pairs 300 Tenielle Thwaites STATUS : CLASS COMPLETE
COURSE STATS: Length: 0; SCT ; ROT
Place/Qual CAT# Handler (Club) Pedigree Name Dog's Time Total Points DQ/WD/ABS
308 Gersbach, D Edenside Vesper DQ
303 Gill, P (ACT Companion Dog Club) Fencho Raphsody in Blue DQ
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11/05/2024: Event 7¢c

*xxxx OFFICIAL RESULTS **++

CLUB: ACT Gundog Society

Novice Strategic Pairs 400 Tenielle Thwaites

COURSE STATS: Length: 0; SCT ; ROT

DATE: 11/05/2024

STATUS : CLASS COMPLETE

Place/Qual CAT# Handler (Club) Pedigree Name Dog's Time Total Points DQ/WD/ABS
1 Q 413 D'Arcy, S (Northern Suburbs) Polly 70.84
1 Q 414 D'Arcy, J (Bega Valley) Dawnsio Into The Groove 70.84
2 Q 406 Kim, M |Isabella 73.25
2 Q 421 Fallon, N (Dogs ACT) CH INCAVALE SIMPLY IRRESISTIBLE 73.25
3 Q 545 Wee, S (Northern Suburbs) Silvaspring Rufus 87.47
3 Q 410 Clark, J Dawnsio Run to the Beat 87.47
11/05/2024: Event 7d Novice Strategic Pairs 500 Tenielle Thwaites STATUS : CLASS COMPLETE

COURSE STATS: Length: 0; SCT ; ROT

Place/Qual

A A W W N DN PP R

o 0 0 O 0 O

CAT# Handler (Club) Pedigree Name

537 Purtell, S (ACT Companion Dog Club) Bailey

547 Cavanagh, S (ACT Companion Dog Club) Taylea Turbo Teddy
602 Simonsen Rule, D (ACT Companion Dog (Raofu Starry Knight
508 Barlow, J (ACT Companion Dog Club) Riverreed Kybeyan
608 Drage, N Abbeycadabra

523 Stubbings, K MiniCooper

601 Hamer, E Colonsay Charlie
510 Wee, S (Northern Suburbs) Onetree The Watchmen
549 Carter, K (BDOC) Ruby

544 Carter, T (BDOC) Mickey

551 Jeffries, S AEKAE MY T FLICK
538 Hamer, E Jessie

Dog's Time
49.46
49.46
56.14
56.14
72.24
72.24
101.39
101.39

Total Points DQ/WD/ABS

WD/ABS
WD/ABS
WD/ABS
WD/ABS

Generated by www.k9entries.com 15/05/2024 07:00:33 am



*xxxx OFFICIAL RESULTS **++

CLUB: ACT Gundog Society

DATE: 11/05/2024

552 Blank, Z Mozzie WD/ABS
11/05/2024: Event 7e Novice Strategic Pairs 600 Tenielle Thwaites STATUS : CLASS COMPLETE
COURSE STATS: Length: 0; SCT 94.00; ROT
Place/Qual CAT# Handler (Club) Pedigree Name Dog's Time Total Points DQ/WD/ABS
1 612 Kim, M Maxwell 98.07
1 614 Trenham, C (ACT Companion Dog Club) Nike 98.07
610 Borthwick, L (BDOC) Mackie DQ
606 Spinaze, L (ACT Companion Dog Club)  Brands Hatch Pimms DQ

11/05/2024: Event 8a

Excellent Strategic Pairs 200

COURSE STATS: Length: 0; SCT 99.00; ROT

Tenielle Thwaites

Pedigree Name
Schau Super Calli
Remari Nova Shooting Star
Majestic Miss Cricket (IMP USA)

Fyreburst French Vanilla

Pensko, S (ACT Companion Dog Club)  Albiglen Nicoles Choice

Place/Qual CAT# Handler (Club)
1 Q 320 Reade, C
1 Q 205 Bland, M
2 Q 203 de Tonnerre, D (ADC NSW)
2 Q 328 Hillman, H (Hawkesbury)
3 Q 204
3 Q 329 Swan, N (ACT Companion Dog Club)
4 Q 208 Woodward, C
4 Q 206 Micallef, M

Pawsintime My Boy Benson
Jazz

Wynterra Little Red Corvette

STATUS : CLASS COMPLETE

Dog's Time
57.39
57.39
69.34
69.34
73.29
73.29
95.67
95.67

Total Points DQ/WD/ABS

11/05/2024: Event 8b

Excellent Strategic Pairs 300

Tenielle Thwaites

STATUS : CLASS COMPLETE
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COURSE STATS: Length: 0; SCT 95.00; ROT

CLUB: ACT Gundog Society

DATE: 11/05/2024

Place/Qual CAT# Handler (Club) Pedigree Name Dog's Time Total Points DQ/WD/ABS
1 Q 416 Fallon, N (Dogs ACT) CH INCAVALE SHES GOT THE BOOTY 60.87
1 Q 316 Griffiths, J (Hawkesbury) Lachlanpark Time Shadow 60.87
2 Q 326 Kenny, M Breogan Veronica Xtreme 77.50
2 Q 409 March, V (ACT Companion Dog Club) Bidgeesrun Calls Me Foxy Lady 77.50
11/05/2024: Event 8c Excellent Strategic Pairs 400 Tenielle Thwaites STATUS : CLASS COMPLETE
COURSE STATS: Length: 0; SCT 91.00; ROT
Place/Qual CAT# Handler (Club) Pedigree Name Dog's Time Total Points DQ/WD/ABS
1 Q 419 Simonsen Rule, D Lifesong Out Of The Abyss 48.72
1 Q 529 Sedgmen, L (ACT Companion Dog Club) Charalandra Loose As Diamonds 48.72
2 Q 304 White, K (ACT Companion Dog Club) Luna 84.07
2 Q 543 butson, d Reedyvale Bailey 84.07
514 Carson, D Grit WD/ABS
11/05/2024: Event 8d Excellent Strategic Pairs 500 Tenielle Thwaites STATUS : CLASS COMPLETE
COURSE STATS: Length: 0; SCT 87.00; ROT
Place/Qual CAT# Handler (Club) Pedigree Name Dog's Time Total Points DQ/WD/ABS
1 Q 513 Ralphs, B Blueamble Speed Dating 66.01
1 Q 515 Sanders, K Matilda 66.01
2 Q 534 Roberts, L Rue 86.40
2 Q 611 Gill, P (ACT Companion Dog Club) Beljekali Anouk 86.40
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CLUB: ACT Gundog Society

DATE: 11/05/2024

11/05/2024: Event 8e Excellent Strategic Pairs 600 Tenielle Thwaites STATUS : CLASS COMPLETE
COURSE STATS: Length: 0; SCT 89.00; ROT
Place/Qual CAT# Handler (Club) Pedigree Name Dog's Time Total Points DQ/WD/ABS
11/05/2024: Event 9a Masters Strategic Pairs 600 Tenielle Thwaites STATUS : CLASS COMPLETE
COURSE STATS: Length: 0; SCT ; ROT
Place/Qual CAT# Handler (Club) Pedigree Name Dog's Time Total Points DQ/WD/ABS
11/05/2024: Event 9b Masters Strategic Pairs 500 Tenielle Thwaites STATUS : CLASS COMPLETE
COURSE STATS: Length: 0; SCT 80.00; ROT
Place/Qual CAT# Handler (Club) Pedigree Name Dog's Time Total Points DQ/WD/ABS
1 Q 613 Sedgmen, L Graebrook Dublin Rogue 63.88
1 Q 528 Barlow, J (ACT Companion Dog Club) Riverreed Shez Tailermaid 63.88
2 Q 530 Iglesias, D (ACT Companion Dog Club)  Flatout FireFox 68.10
2 Q 542 Evans, V Lokabe Rhythm I 68.10
3 536 Madden, L Gadhar Rainhail Nshine 91.45
3 532 Watts, F Indeetrouble 91.45
11/05/2024: Event 9c Masters Strategic Pairs 400 Tenielle Thwaites STATUS : CLASS COMPLETE
COURSE STATS: Length: 0; SCT 84.00; ROT
Place/Qual CAT# Handler (Club) Pedigree Name Dog's Time Total Points DQ/WD/ABS
1 Q 504 March, V (ACT Companion Dog Club) Pippa 83.47
1 Q 301 Kenny, M Volnera Smooth Operator 83.47
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CLUB: ACT Gundog Society DATE: 11/05/2024
405 Iglesias, D (ACT Companion Dog Club)  Flatout Sweet Revenge WD/ABS
507 Langshaw, L (ACT Companion Dog Club) Jagger WD/ABS
539 Carson, D Duke WD/ABS
11/05/2024: Event 9d Masters Strategic Pairs 300 Tenielle Thwaites STATUS : CLASS COMPLETE
COURSE STATS: Length: 0; SCT 88.00; ROT
Place/Qual CAT# Handler (Club) Pedigree Name Dog's Time Total Points DQ/WD/ABS
1 Q 307 Bustamante, N Yarraview Poco 66.06
1 Q 412 Tiah, R Taylea English Lady 66.06
2 Q 324 Felczynski, N Pawsintime Sweet Tully 69.42
2 Q 418 Clark, J Bodhran Ski Double Black 69.42
3 Q 306 Speed, J Ty 69.47
3 Q 327 Truscott, A (Manly and District Kennel and Pagavieinitgichub)e If You Can 69.47
11/05/2024: Event 9e Masters Strategic Pairs 200 Tenielle Thwaites STATUS : CLASS COMPLETE
COURSE STATS: Length: 0; SCT 92.00; ROT
Place/Qual CAT# Handler (Club) Pedigree Name Dog's Time Total Points DQ/WD/ABS
1 201 Reade, C Schau Sherbert Fizz 96.09
1 309 Bland, M Lefay Lively Little loki 96.09
207 Campain, J Sintee Dark Tempest WD/ABS
11/05/2024: Event 4a Novice Agility 200 Geoff Woodman STATUS : FINALISED

COURSE STATS: Length: 155; SCT ; ROT
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Place/Qual

CAT# Handler (Club)

*xxxx OFFICIAL RESULTS **++

CLUB: ACT Gundog Society

Pedigree Name

DATE:

Dog's Time

11/05/2024

Course Faults

Total Faults DQ/WD/ABS

11/05/2024: Event 4b

Novice Agility 300

COURSE STATS: Length: 155; SCT 86.00; ROT 1.80

Place/Qual
1 Q 322
302
318

CAT# Handler (Club)

Noble, C (ACT Companion Dog Club)
Hamer, E

Bustamante, N

Geoff Woodman

Pedigree Name
Kianti Snicker
Scooter

Yarraview Lily Miss

STATUS : FINALISED

Dog's Time

50.10

Course Faults

Total Faults DQ/WD/ABS

0.00
0.00 DQ
NFC

11/05/2024: Event 4c

Novice Agility 400

COURSE STATS: Length: 155; SCT 83.00; ROT 1.87

Place/Qual
414
407
422
413
410
420
421

CAT# Handler (Club)

D'Arcy, J (Bega Valley)

Rebbeck, J (Tuggeranong)

Wareham, A (ACT Companion Dog Club)
D'Arcy, S (Northern Suburbs)

Clark, J

Sartbayeva, A (Belconnen - Agility)
Fallon, N (Dogs ACT)

Geoff Woodman

Pedigree Name

Dawnsio Into The Groove

Kianti Bewitching Jinx

Zirius Zig Zag

Polly

Dawnsio Run to the Beat

Archie

CH INCAVALE SIMPLY IRRESISTIBLE

STATUS : FINALISED

Dog's Time

Course Faults

Total Faults DQ/WD/ABS
DQ
WD/ABS
DQ
WD/ABS
DQ
DQ
DQ

11/05/2024: Event 4d

Novice Agility 500

COURSE STATS: Length: 155; SCT 83.00; ROT 1.87

Place/Qual

CAT# Handler (Club)

Geoff Woodman

Pedigree Name

STATUS : FINALISED

Dog's Time

Course Faults

Total Faults DQ/WD/ABS
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520
2 541
521
524
553
538
514
552
522
546
550
517
527
540
537
508
548
544
519

*xxxx OFFICIAL RESULTS **++

CLUB: ACT Gundog Society

Gray, B (ACT Companion Dog Club)
Joslin, M (ACT Companion Dog Club)
Adams, D (ACT Companion Dog Club)
Purtell, S (ACT Companion Dog Club)
Fennamore, G (BDOC)

Hamer, E

Carson, D

Blank, Z

Kirk, A (ACT Companion Dog Club)

Bandilea Love Shines
Cedarpark Bronzed Euca
Ernie

Ulara Not So Generik
Callicoma Cinnamon Stick
Jessie

Grit

Mozzie

CCDals Commander N Chief

Crompton, M (ACT Companion Dog Club) Diego

Mills, S (ACT Companion Dog Club)
White, K (ACT Companion Dog Club)

Micmaq Headhunter

Airsent Moet and Chandon

Langshaw, L (ACT Companion Dog Club) Kerodan The Caped Cruisader

Sanders, K

Purtell, S (ACT Companion Dog Club)
Barlow, J (ACT Companion Dog Club)
Lewis, M

Carter, T (BDOC)

Madden, L

Bodhi

Bailey

Riverreed Kybeyan
Realtin Aine

Mickey

Willbegood Atago Drift

11/05/2024
45.16
39.72

DATE:
0.00
10 10.00
WD/ABS
WD/ABS
WD/ABS
NFC
WD/ABS
DQ
DQ
WD/ABS
DQ
DQ
DQ
DQ
WD/ABS
DQ
WD/ABS
DQ
DQ

0.00

11/05/2024: Event 4e

Novice Agility 600

COURSE STATS: Length: 155; SCT 86.00; ROT 1.8

Place/Qual
1 Q 606
2 Q 603

CAT# Handler (Club)

Spinaze, L (ACT Companion Dog Club)

Watts, F

Geoff Woodman

Pedigree Name

Brands Hatch Pimms

Tucker

STATUS : FINALISED

Dog's Time Course Faults Total Faults DQ/WD/ABS
36.39 0.00
46.55 0.00
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607
614
605

*xxxx OFFICIAL RESULTS **++

Karki, O (Tuggeranong)

CLUB: ACT Gundog Society

George

Trenham, C (ACT Companion Dog Club) Nike

Edwards, K

Wynella Fleet

DATE:

11/05/2024

DQ
DQ
WD/ABS

11/05/2024: Event 5a

Excellent Agility 200

COURSE STATS: Length: 0; SCT 87.00; ROT

Place/Qual
206

CAT# Handler (Club)

Micallef, M

Geoff Woodman

Pedigree Name

Wynterra Little Red Corvette

STATUS : FINALISED

Dog's Time

Course Faults Total Faults DQ/WD/ABS

11/05/2024: Event 5b

Excellent Agility 300

COURSE STATS: Length: 0; SCT 87.00; ROT

Place/Qual
1 Q 326
308
303
311

CAT# Handler (Club)

Kenny, M
Gersbach, D
Gill, P (ACT Companion Dog Club)

Israel, R

Geoff Woodman

Pedigree Name
Breogan Veronica Xtreme
Edenside Vesper
Fencho Raphsody in Blue

Koobalies Domino Effect

STATUS : CLASS COMPLETE

Dog's Time

68.97

Course Faults Total Faults DQ/WD/ABS

0.00
WD/ABS

DQ

DQ

11/05/2024: Event 5¢

Excellent Agility 400

COURSE STATS: Length: 0; SCT 84.00; ROT

Place/Qual

406
415
412

CAT# Handler (Club)

Kim, M

Sands, N (ACT Companion Dog Club)

Tiah, R

Geoff Woodman

Pedigree Name
Isabella
Albionshore Nebula

Taylea English Lady

STATUS : CLASS COMPLETE

Dog's Time

Total Faults DQ/WD/ABS
DQ

WD/ABS

WD/ABS

Course Faults
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CLUB: ACT Gundog Society DATE: 11/05/2024
409 March, V (ACT Companion Dog Club) Bidgeesrun Calls Me Foxy Lady 0.00 DQ
419 Simonsen Rule, D Lifesong Out Of The Abyss DQ
417 Edwards, K Gadhar Jasmine WD/ABS
11/05/2024: Event 5d Excellent Agility 500 Geoff Woodman STATUS : FINALISED
COURSE STATS: Length: 0; SCT 84.00; ROT
Place/Qual CAT# Handler (Club) Pedigree Name Dog's Time Course Faults Total Faults DQ/WD/ABS
1 509 Kenny, M Micmagq Aint Misbehavin 71.61 10 10.00
549 Carter, K (BDOC) Ruby DQ
547 Cavanagh, S (ACT Companion Dog Club) Taylea Turbo Teddy DQ
551 Jeffries, S AEKAE MY T FLICK WD/ABS
530 Iglesias, D (ACT Companion Dog Club)  Flatout FireFox DQ
526 Essam, | (ACT Companion Dog Club) Lucy DQ
502 Edwards, K Gadhar Maverick WD/ABS
11/05/2024: Event 5e Excellent Agility 600 Geoff Woodman STATUS : FINALISED
COURSE STATS: Length: 0; SCT 87.00; ROT
Place/Qual CAT# Handler (Club) Pedigree Name Dog's Time  Course Faults Total Faults DQ/WD/ABS
1 Q 602 Simonsen Rule, D (ACT Companion Dog (Rapju Starry Knight 52.70 0.00
2 Q 616 Brazier-Hollins, S (ACT Companion Dog Clokystyle Royal Crown (Al) 60.33 0.00
611 Gill, P (ACT Companion Dog Club) Beljekali Anouk DQ
615 Brainwood, M Zac DQ
11/05/2024: Event 6a Masters Agility 200 Geoff Woodman STATUS : CLASS COMPLETE
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COURSE STATS: Length: 0; SCT 81.00; ROT

*xxxx OFFICIAL RESULTS **++

CLUB: ACT Gundog Society

Place/Qual CAT# Handler (Club)
1 Q 204 Pensko, S (ACT Companion Dog Club)
2 Q 201 Reade, C
3 Q 203 de Tonnerre, D (ADC NSW)
205 Bland, M
208 Woodward, C
209 de Tonnerre, D (ADC NSW)

Pedigree Name

Albiglen Nicoles Choice

Schau Sherbert Fizz

Majestic Miss Cricket (IMP USA)
Remari Nova Shooting Star
Jazz

Bellissima Black Lace

DATE: 11/05/2024
Dog's Time
50.23
53.90
80.67

Course Faults Total Faults DQ/WD/ABS

0.00
0.00
0.00
DQ
DQ

11/05/2024: Event 6b

Masters Agility 300

COURSE STATS: Length: 0; SCT 79.00; ROT

Geoff Woodman

Pedigree Name

Truscott, A (Manly and District Kennel and PagaweinitgiClube If You Can

Place/Qual CAT# Handler (Club)
1 Q 327
2 Q 320 Reade, C
3 Q 323 Pensko, S (ACT Companion Dog Club)
4 Q 307 Bustamante, N
309 Bland, M
329 Swan, N (ACT Companion Dog Club)
312 Fallon, N (Dogs ACT)
328 Hillman, H (Hawkesbury)
306 Speed, J
304 White, K (ACT Companion Dog Club)
324 Felczynski, N
316 Griffiths, J (Hawkesbury)
301 Kenny, M

Schau Super Calli
Mojitogold Love Me Do
Yarraview Poco

Lefay Lively Little loki
Pawsintime My Boy Benson
Neberden Perfectionist
Fyreburst French Vanilla
Ty

Luna

Pawsintime Sweet Tully
Lachlanpark Time Shadow

Volnera Smooth Operator

STATUS : CLASS COMPLETE

Dog's Time
56.26
56.62
59.56
65.25

Course Faults Total Faults DQ/WD/ABS

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
DQ
DQ
WD/ABS
DQ
DQ
DQ
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CLUB: ACT Gundog Society DATE: 11/05/2024
315 Davies, N (ACT Companion Dog Club) Pendlview Adventuring Again DQ
11/05/2024: Event 6¢ Masters Agility 400 Geoff Woodman STATUS : CLASS COMPLETE
COURSE STATS: Length: 0; SCT 76.00; ROT
Place/Qual CAT# Handler (Club) Pedigree Name Dog's Time  Course Faults Total Faults DQ/WD/ABS
1 Q 416 Fallon, N (Dogs ACT) CH INCAVALE SHES GOT THE BOOTY 64.18 0.00
2 Q 418 Clark, J Bodhran Ski Double Black 74.56 0.00
408 Felczynski, N Albionshore Spellbound DQ
405 Iglesias, D (ACT Companion Dog Club)  Flatout Sweet Revenge WD/ABS
11/05/2024: Event 6d Masters Agility 500 Geoff Woodman STATUS : CLASS COMPLETE
COURSE STATS: Length: 0; SCT 76.00; ROT
Place/Qual CAT# Handler (Club) Pedigree Name Dog's Time  Course Faults Total Faults DQ/WD/ABS
1 Q 516 Drage, N Pandamonium 41.16 0.00
2 Q 528 Barlow, J (ACT Companion Dog Club) Riverreed Shez Tailermaid 50.13 0.00
3 Q 534 Roberts, L Rue 51.66 0.00
4 Q 542 Evans, V Lokabe Rhythm I 69.65 0.00
543 butson, d Reedyvale Bailey DQ
511 Sands, N (ACT Companion Dog Club) Pepsi WD/ABS
518 Roberts, L Duszah Snowy Mountains Bean DQ
523 Stubbings, K MiniCooper DQ
515 Sanders, K Matilda 0.00 DQ
532 Watts, F Indeetrouble 0.00 DQ
536 Madden, L Gadhar Rainhail Nshine DQ
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CLUB: ACT Gundog Society DATE: 11/05/2024
504 March, V (ACT Companion Dog Club) Pippa DQ
11/05/2024: Event 6e Masters Agility 600 Geoff Woodman STATUS : CLASS COMPLETE
COURSE STATS: Length: 0; SCT 79.00; ROT
Place/Qual CAT# Handler (Club) Pedigree Name Dog's Time  Course Faults Total Faults DQ/WD/ABS
1 Q 601 Hamer, E Colonsay Charlie 50.31 0.00
2 Q 612 Kim, M Maxwell 78.37 0.00
11/05/2024: Event 10a Masters Snooker 500 Barbara Brown STATUS : CLASS COMPLETE
COURSE STATS: Length: 0; SCT 49.00; ROT
Place/Qual CAT# Handler (Club) Pedigree Name Dog's Time Total Points DQ/WD/ABS
1 Q 542 Evans, V Lokabe Rhythm I 18.74 21 48.00
2 Q 536 Madden, L Gadhar Rainhail Nshine 20.97 21 48.00
3 Q 543 butson, d Reedyvale Bailey 27.45 21 48.00
4 528 Barlow, J (ACT Companion Dog Club) Riverreed Shez Tailermaid 16.00 21 41.00
532 Watts, F Indeetrouble 16.20 0 DQ
516 Drage, N Pandamonium 22 DQ
515 Sanders, K Matilda DQ
511 Sands, N (ACT Companion Dog Club) Pepsi WD/ABS
11/05/2024: Event 10b Masters Snooker 600 Barbara Brown STATUS : CLASS COMPLETE
COURSE STATS: Length: 0; SCT 49.00; ROT
Place/Qual CAT# Handler (Club) Pedigree Name Dog's Time Total Points DQ/WD/ABS
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CLUB: ACT Gundog Society

DATE: 11/05/2024

11/05/2024: Event 10c Masters Snooker 200 Barbara Brown STATUS : CLASS COMPLETE
COURSE STATS: Length: 0; SCT 55.00; ROT
Place/Qual CAT# Handler (Club) Pedigree Name Dog's Time Total Points DQ/WD/ABS
1 Q 205 Bland, M Remari Nova Shooting Star 41.51 21 48.00
3 201 Reade, C Schau Sherbert Fizz 46.77 21 41.00
208 Woodward, C Jazz
11/05/2024: Event 10d Masters Snooker 300 Barbara Brown STATUS : CLASS COMPLETE
COURSE STATS: Length: 0; SCT 52.00; ROT
Place/Qual CAT# Handler (Club) Pedigree Name Dog's Time Total Points DQ/WD/ABS
1 Q 301 Kenny, M Volnera Smooth Operator 43.90 21 48.00
2 Q 320 Reade, C Schau Super Calli 45.11 21 48.00
3 Q 323 Pensko, S (ACT Companion Dog Club)  Mojitogold Love Me Do 45.33 21 48.00
4 Q 309 Bland, M Lefay Lively Little loki 47.36 21 48.00
5 Q 304 White, K (ACT Companion Dog Club) Luna 50.97 21 48.00
6 Q 328 Hillman, H (Hawkesbury) Fyreburst French Vanilla 48.12 20 47.00
306 Speed, J Ty DQ
312 Fallon, N (Dogs ACT) Neberden Perfectionist WD/ABS
11/05/2024: Event 10e Masters Snooker 400 Barbara Brown STATUS : CLASS COMPLETE
COURSE STATS: Length: 0; SCT 55.00; ROT
Place/Qual CAT# Handler (Club) Pedigree Name Dog's Time Total Points DQ/WD/ABS
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CLUB: ACT Gundog Society

DATE: 11/05/2024

405 Iglesias, D (ACT Companion Dog Club)  Flatout Sweet Revenge WD/ABS
418 Clark, J Bodhran Ski Double Black 15 DQ
11/05/2024: Event 11a Excellent Snooker 400 Barbara Brown STATUS : CLASS COMPLETE
COURSE STATS: Length: 0; SCT 55.00; ROT
Place/Qual CAT# Handler (Club) Pedigree Name Dog's Time Total Points DQ/WD/ABS
1 Q 416 Fallon, N (Dogs ACT) CH INCAVALE SHES GOT THE BOOTY 32.88 20 47.00
415 Sands, N (ACT Companion Dog Club) Albionshore Nebula WD/ABS
412 Tiah, R Taylea English Lady 52.82 15 35.00 DQ
11/05/2024: Event 11b Excellent Snooker 300 Barbara Brown STATUS : CLASS COMPLETE
COURSE STATS: Length: 0; SCT 57.00; ROT
Place/Qual CAT# Handler (Club) Pedigree Name Dog's Time Total Points DQ/WD/ABS
1 Q 327 Truscott, A (Manly and District Kennel and PagavieinitgiChube If You Can 42.57 24 51.00
2 Q 308 Gersbach, D Edenside Vesper 36.62 20 47.00
3 Q 311 Israel, R Koobalies Domino Effect 39.26 17 44.00
4 325 Israel, R Montkhan Dream Catcher 37.04 3 30.00
319 Gersbach, D Pinky 1 DQ

11/05/2024: Event 11c

COURSE STATS: Length: 0; SCT 59.00; ROT
Place/Qual CAT# Handler (Club)

1 Q 204

Excellent Snooker 200

Pensko, S (ACT Companion Dog Club)

Barbara Brown

Pedigree Name

Albiglen Nicoles Choice

STATUS : CLASS COMPLETE

Dog's Time Total Points DQ/WD/ABS
36.22 20 47.00
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CLUB: ACT Gundog Society

DATE: 11/05/2024

2 Q 203 de Tonnerre, D (ADC NSW) Majestic Miss Cricket (IMP USA) 58.70 15 42.00
206 Micallef, M Wynterra Little Red Corvette WD/ABS
11/05/2024: Event 11d Excellent Snooker 600 Barbara Brown STATUS : CLASS COMPLETE
COURSE STATS: Length: 0; SCT 54.00; ROT
Place/Qual CAT# Handler (Club) Pedigree Name Dog's Time Total Points DQ/WD/ABS
1 Q 602 Simonsen Rule, D (ACT Companion Dog (haloflu Starry Knight 37.57 20 47.00
2 Q 616 Brazier-Hollins, S (ACT Companion Dog Clokystyle Royal Crown (Al) 41.97 20 47.00
3 Q 615 Brainwood, M Zac 41.98 20 47.00
4 612 Kim, M Maxwell 57.98 21 48.00
11/05/2024: Event 11e Excellent Snooker 500 Barbara Brown STATUS : CLASS COMPLETE
COURSE STATS: Length: 0; SCT 54.00; ROT
Place/Qual CAT# Handler (Club) Pedigree Name Dog's Time Total Points DQ/WD/ABS
1 Q 518 Roberts, L Duszah Snowy Mountains Bean 29.26 21 48.00
2 Q 530 Iglesias, D (ACT Companion Dog Club)  Flatout FireFox 29.11 20 47.00
3 Q 529 Sedgmen, L (ACT Companion Dog Club) Charalandra Loose As Diamonds 31.63 20 47.00
4 Q 540 Sanders, K Bodhi 33.20 20 47.00
5 Q 508 Barlow, J (ACT Companion Dog Club) Riverreed Kybeyan 39.74 20 47.00
6 Q 552 Blank, Z Mozzie 43.14 20 47.00
7 Q 509 Kenny, M Micmagq Aint Misbehavin 46.10 20 47.00
8 545 Wee, S (Northern Suburbs) Silvaspring Rufus 56.58 21 48.00
526 Essam, | (ACT Companion Dog Club) Lucy WD/ABS
549 Carter, K (BDOC) Ruby 23.84 1 28.00 DQ
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CLUB: ACT Gundog Society

DATE: 11/05/2024

523 Stubbings, K MiniCooper WD/ABS
11/05/2024: Event 12a Novice Snooker 200 Barbara Brown STATUS : CLASS COMPLETE
COURSE STATS: Length: 0; SCT 54.00; ROT
Place/Qual CAT# Handler (Club) Pedigree Name Dog's Time Total Points DQ/WD/ABS
1 Q 209 de Tonnerre, D (ADC NSW) Bellissima Black Lace 25.41 11 38.00
11/05/2024: Event 12b Novice Snooker 300 Barbara Brown STATUS : CLASS COMPLETE
COURSE STATS: Length: 0; SCT 51.00; ROT
Place/Qual CAT# Handler (Club) Pedigree Name Dog's Time Total Points DQ/WD/ABS
1 Q 302 Hamer, E Scooter 32.97 14 41.00
2 326 Kenny, M Breogan Veronica Xtreme 52.00 10 37.00
317 Speed, J Sydney WD/ABS
316 Griffiths, J (Hawkesbury) Lachlanpark Time Shadow 40.86 15 42.00 DQ
322 Noble, C (ACT Companion Dog Club) Kianti Snicker WD/ABS
318 Bustamante, N Yarraview Lily Miss WD/ABS

11/05/2024: Event 12c

Novice Snooker 400

COURSE STATS: Length: 0; SCT 49.00; ROT

Place/Qual
1 Q 421
2 Q 410
3 Q 406

CAT# Handler (Club)

Fallon, N (Dogs ACT)
Clark, J
Kim, M

Barbara Brown

STATUS : CLASS COMPLETE

Pedigree Name Dog's Time
CH INCAVALE SIMPLY IRRESISTIBLE 28.63
Dawnsio Run to the Beat 34.59
Isabella 49.00

Total Points DQ/WD/ABS

21 48.00
21 48.00
14 41.00
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CLUB: ACT Gundog Society

DATE: 11/05/2024

4 413 D'Arcy, S (Northern Suburbs) Polly 59.95 14 41.00
414 D'Arcy, J (Bega Valley) Dawnsio Into The Groove 7 DQ
407 Rebbeck, J (Tuggeranong) Kianti Bewitching Jinx WD/ABS
422 Wareham, A (ACT Companion Dog Club) Zirius Zig Zag WD/ABS

11/05/2024: Event 12d Novice Snooker 500 Barbara Brown STATUS : CLASS COMPLETE
COURSE STATS: Length: 0; SCT 48.00; ROT
Place/Qual CAT# Handler (Club) Pedigree Name Dog's Time Total Points DQ/WD/ABS

1 Q 544 Carter, T (BDOC) Mickey 28.83 22 49.00

2 Q 534 Roberts, L Rue 31.71 22 49.00

3 Q 547 Cavanagh, S (ACT Companion Dog Club) Taylea Turbo Teddy 27.21 17 44.00
519 Madden, L Willbegood Atago Drift 27.86 14 19.00 DQ
538 Hamer, E Jessie WD/ABS
553 Fennamore, G (BDOC) Callicoma Cinnamon Stick WD/ABS
521 Adams, D (ACT Companion Dog Club)  Ernie WD/ABS
546 Crompton, M (ACT Companion Dog Club) Diego WD/ABS
550 Mills, S (ACT Companion Dog Club) Micmaq Headhunter WD/ABS
533 White, K (ACT Companion Dog Club) Timmally Million Dollar Baby WD/ABS
517 White, K (ACT Companion Dog Club) Airsent Moet and Chandon WD/ABS
527 Langshaw, L (ACT Companion Dog Club) Kerodan The Caped Cruisader 19.49 7 34.00 DQ
551 Jeffries, S AEKAE MY T FLICK WD/ABS
548 Lewis, M Realtin Aine WD/ABS
510 Wee, S (Northern Suburbs) Onetree The Watchmen 7 DQ
514 Carson, D Grit WD/ABS
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11/05/2024: Event 12e
COURSE STATS: Length: 0; SCT 48.00; ROT
CAT# Handler (Club)

Place/Qual

603
607
614
606
601
609
610

Novice Snooker 600

Watts, F
Karki, O (Tuggeranong)

*xxxx OFFICIAL RESULTS **++

CLUB: ACT Gundog Society DATE: 11/05/2024
Barbara Brown STATUS : CLASS COMPLETE
Pedigree Name Dog's Time
Tucker 34.01

George

Trenham, C (ACT Companion Dog Club) Nike

Spinaze, L (ACT Companion Dog Club)  Brands Hatch Pimms

Hamer, E
Hellyer, M (Bega Valley)
Borthwick, L (BDOC)

Colonsay Charlie 35.42
Rollie 32.40
Mackie 26.98

Total Points DQ/WD/ABS

15
1

18

35.00

12.00
12.00
20.00

DQ
DQ
WD/ABS
WD/ABS
DQ
DQ
DQ
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